The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region By-law Number 19-01-1138

A by-law to appoint a Clerk

Whereas, the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region deems it expedient and necessary to employ municipal officers and staff under and subject to the provisions of a by-law; and

Whereas, Section 228(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001* provides that the Council shall appoint a Clerk; and

Whereas the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region feels it appropriate to set out the appointment in a by-law;

Now therefore Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- 1. That Carmen Miller is hereby appointed Clerk for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 2. That Bylaw 17-03-933 is hereby repealed.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 2nd day of January, 2019.

Michael Moore, Mayor

Robert H.A. Tremblay, Clerk

By-law 19-01-1138 Page **1** of **2**